FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	DENIS ERNEST MCELWEE
Date of death:	05/01/2021
Last known residential address of deceased:	I Hansen Court, Lindisfarne in Tasmania
Address in Will:	22/9 Alma Street, Bellerive in Tasmania
Date of Will:	06/04/2009
Executor named in Will:	Instituted: JACQUELINE MCELWEE
	Instituted: LOUISE ROBERTS
	Substitute for Jacqueline McElwee and Louise Roberts: BRETT NOEL HUNT, DALE ROBERTS and PETER ROYSTON WORRALL
	Substitute for Peter Royston Worrall: MATTHEW JOHN CHARLES PAWSON
	Additional Substitute: AUSTRALIAN CUSTODIANS PTY LTD (ACN: 125 784 009)
Full name of applicant:	JACQUELINE MCELWEE
Address of applicant:	Unit 2, 13 Strahan Street, North Hobart in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child

LOUISE ROBERTS
23 Nelumie Road, Lindisfarne in Tasmania
Child
Worrall Moss Martin Lawyers
133 Macquarie Street Hobart Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 06/04/2009;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.